BILLIARDS

BOCCE

BOOMER GENERATION
BRIDGE

COMPUTER

CREATIVE ARTS

CROQUET
DANCE

DRAMA —SECOND ACT STUDIO
FINE ARTS

GARDEN

GOLDEN NINERS

HE & SHE GOLF

NEEDLE ARTS

PICKLEBALL

SIERRA PINES LADIES GOLF

SINGERS

SOFTBALL

TENNIS
TIMBER CREEK MEN’S GOLF

TIMBER CREEK WOMEN’S GOLF

TRAVEL

VETERANS AND PATRIOTS

General Meeting 3™ Wednesday (Feb-May-Sept) 1:00 pm
Billiards Room. See Resident Website for play schedule.

General Meeting 4" Monday, Odd Months except May 3rd

7:00 pm Sierra Pines

See the Resident Website for Current Information

See Resident Website for Meeting Dates and Play
Schedule

General Meeting 4*" Monday, 10:00 am Partial Ballroom

General Meeting 3rd Wednesday, Every Other Month
1:00 pm, Cedar Room

Play: Mon. —Sat. 8:00 am -12:00 pm
& Thurs. 4:00 pm- 7:00 pm (March —Oct.)

Tuesdays, Thursdays & Fridays

(Refer to Resident Website for specific classes, times &
location)

Council Meeting- 4™ Wed of each month, Club Roorm

Tuesdays (except the 1% Tuesday), 6:00 pm-10:00 pm at

Sierra Pines

2" Thursday, 1:00 pm
Fine Arts Room

15t Tuesday
6:30 pm Sierra Pines

Tuesdays (Play) 8:00 and 10:30 am

2nd & 4th Mondays (Play)-Start times vary

General Meeting, 1°* Wednesday
1:30 pm Partial Ballroom

Play: Monday-Saturday 8:00 am
Wednesdays (Play) Mtg. 3@ Wed. 2:00 pm Sierra Pines
Monday, 2:30 pm Aspen/Birch

General Meeting 1% Wednesday, 1:30 pm Sierra Pines

Daily - Mornings (Play)

Meeting, 1t Wednesday (Even Months)
5:00 pm Sierra Pines

Play: Tuesdays 8:00 am

Meeting First Wednesday, 8:00 am
Sierra Pines

Contact the listed captain for dates and times

4" Monday, 3:00 pm Partial Ballroom

15 Wednesday, 10:00 am Partial Ballroom

Gerry Cristoni

Kenny Smith

Judi Garcia

Irene Lynn

Barbara
Eichten

Bridget
Whitaker

Susan Glover
Sherry
Bleiweiss

Barbara
Eichten

Lee “Bud”
Haddix

Julie Harris

Peggy Voakes

Rich Muenter

Janet King

Elizabeth
Gustafson

Patrick
Maglione

Dieter
Rohfleisch

Bob Pearsall

Susan Green

Andrea Norcia
Cathy
Schimansky
Geoffrey
Marshall

650-521-3242

916-390-0607

510-266-2813
240-355-1143
901-626-9825
925-321-1537

916-740-2353

916-718-5060

530-388-6367
916-276-8956
901-626-9825
916-508-6712
530-362-0573
916-995-9614
916-698-0736
707-350-3575
937-475-5603

916-740-2353

916-217-9513

916-298-0321

916-847-0558
916-899-5912
916-300-9822
915-531-1949

|



