BILLIARDS	General Meeting 3 rd Wednesday (Feb-May-Sept) 1:00 pm Billiards Room. See Resident Website for play schedule.	Gerry Cristoni	650-521-3242
BOCCE	General Meeting 4 th Monday, Odd Months except May 3 rd 7:00 pm Sierra Pines	Kenny Smith	916-390-0607
BOOMER GENERATION	See the Resident Website for Current Information	Judi Garcia	510-266-2813
BRIDGE	See Resident Website for Meeting Dates and Play Schedule	Irene Lynn	240-355-1143
COMPUTER	General Meeting 4 th Monday, 10:00 am Partial Ballroom	Barbara Eichten	901-626-9825
CREATIVE ARTS	General Meeting 3rd Wednesday, Every Other Month 1:00 pm, Cedar Room	Bridget Whitaker	925-321-1537
CROQUET	Play: Mon. – Sat. 8:00 am -12:00 pm & Thurs. 4:00 pm- 7:00 pm (March – Oct.)	Louisa Maglione	916-740-2353
DANCE	Tuesdays, Thursdays & Fridays (Refer to Resident Website for specific classes, times & location) Council Meeting- 4 th Wed of each month, Club Room	Mike Reed	916-718-9060
DRAMA – SECOND ACT STUDIO	Tuesdays (except the 1 st Tuesday), 6:00 pm-10:00 pm at Sierra Pines	Susan Glover	530-388-6367
FINE ARTS	2 nd Thursday, 1:00 pm Fine Arts Room	Sherry Bleiweiss	916-276-8956
GARDEN	1 st Tuesday 6:30 pm Sierra Pines	Barbara Eichten	901-626-9825
GOLDEN NINERS	Tuesdays (Play) 8:00 and 10:30 am	Lee "Bud" Haddix	916-508-6712
HE & SHE GOLF	2 nd & 4 th Mondays (Play)-Start times vary	Julie Harris	530-362-0573
NEEDLE ARTS	General Meeting, 1 st Wednesday 1:30 pm Partial Ballroom	Peggy Voakes	916-995-9614
PICKLEBALL	Play: Monday-Saturday 8:00 am	Rich Muenter	916-698-0736
SIERRA PINES LADIES GOLF	Wednesdays (Play) Mtg. 3 rd Wed. 2:00 pm Sierra Pines	Janet King	707-350-3575
SINGERS	Monday, 2:30 pm Aspen/Birch	Elizabeth Gustafson	937-475-5603
SOFTBALL	General Meeting 1 st Wednesday, 1:30 pm Sierra Pines	Patrick Maglione	916-740-2353
TENNIS	Daily - Mornings (Play) Meeting, 1 st Wednesday (Even Months) 5:00 pm Sierra Pines	Dieter Rohfleisch	916-217-9513
TIMBER CREEK MEN'S GOLF	Play: Tuesdays 8:00 am Meeting First Wednesday, 8:00 am Sierra Pines	Bob Pearsall	916-298-0321
TIMBER CREEK WOMEN'S GOLF	Contact the listed captain for dates and times	Susan Green	916-847-0558
TRAVEL	4 th Monday, 3:00 pm Partial Ballroom	Andrea Norcia Cathy	916-899-5912 916-300-9822
VETERANS AND PATRIOTS	1 st Wednesday, 10:00 am Partial Ballroom	Schimansky Geoffrey Marshall	916-531-1949